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Action Items

Reporting

Summary
Revenues and expenses are typical for the first month of school, other than the new pavement costs.

Notes

Balance Sheet

External Audit fieldwork completed

Line 205 - Software licenses for the new school year

Line 203 - Bookfair funds received from FY22

Income Statement
Line 040 - School Land Trust paid 100% in July

Line 154 - $81k was Morgan Pavement
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Assets
  Cash
    Operating cash
      Checking- MACU 789,618 753,311
      Savings- MACU 11,829 11,829
      Debit Cards (3,325) (3,206)
      PTIF 1,521,868 1,519,013
    Total Operating cash 2,319,990 2,280,948

    Restricted cash
      Bond Revenue Fund (365,450) -
      Bond Debt Service 158,365 158,365
      Bond Reserve Fund 414,025 414,025
      Bond Expense Fund 3,419 3,419
    Total Restricted cash 210,359 575,809

  Total Cash 2,530,349 2,856,756

  Accounts receivable
    State 28,434 28,434
    Federal 17,693 17,693
    Sales tax receivable 26 1,318
  Total Accounts receivable 46,153 47,445

  Prepaid and other assets
    Deferred charges (1,267) -
  Total Prepaid and other assets (1,267) -

Total Assets 2,575,235 2,904,201

Current 
Month

YTD
DRAFT

Prior 
Month

YTD
FINAL
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Liabilities and fund balance
  Liabilities
    Accounts payable
      Accounts payable 26,244 41,912
      Payroll and benefits payable 106,376 84,668
    Total Accounts payable 132,620 126,580

    Other current liabilities
      Accrued salaries and wages 56,091 43,540
      Accrued retirement liability 710 532
      Accrued other benefits liability 925 293
    Total Other current liabilities 57,726 44,365

  Total Liabilities 190,346 170,945

  Fund balance
    Beginning fund balance 2,173,768 2,173,768
    Net income 211,121 559,488
  Total Fund balance 2,384,889 2,733,257

Total Liabilities and fund balance 2,575,235 2,904,201

Current 
Month

YTD
DRAFT

Prior 
Month

YTD
FINAL
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Income Statement - Board Report

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
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Net Income (Loss)
  Revenue
    002 Local Revenue
      005 Interest Income 5,788 8,000 (2,212) 72.35% 2,856 2,932 1,773
      006 Lunch Fee Student 7,046 40,000 (32,954) 17.62% 7,046 - 3,967
      007 Lunch Fee Non Students - 150 (150) - - - 85
      013 Local Donations 337 25,000 (24,663) 1.35% 337 - (4,085)
      015 Parent Committee Revenue 1,891 30,000 (28,109) 6.30% 1,891 - -
      016 Income- Sales & Rentals - 1,500 (1,500) - - - -
      017 Other Local Income 1,543 2,800 (1,257) 55.12% 1,543 - 15
    Total 002 Local Revenue 16,605 107,450 (90,845) 15.45% 13,673 2,932 1,754

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD

Current 
Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
FINAL

2 Months 
Prior
FINAL
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    021 State Revenue
      022 Regular School Programs K-12 110,716 1,328,593 (1,217,877) 8.33% - 110,716 99,279
      023 Professional Staff 7,723 92,676 (84,953) 8.33% - 7,723 6,893
      025 Educator Salary Adjustment 10,336 124,036 (113,700) 8.33% - 10,336 10,336
      026 Class Size Reduction K-8 11,708 140,501 (128,792) 8.33% - 11,708 10,243
      028 Charter- Local Replacement 96,633 1,179,486 (1,082,852) 8.19% - 96,633 82,831
      029 Special Ed Add-on 26,477 317,723 (291,246) 8.33% - 26,477 22,628
      030 Special Ed Self-Contained 2,436 29,231 (26,795) 8.33% - 2,436 3,035
      031 Special Ed Extended/State 744 8,926 (8,182) 8.33% - 744 746
      034 Enhancement for At-Risk 5,643 67,717 (62,074) 8.33% - 5,643 4,095
      036 Reading Improvement Program K-3 - 15,288 (15,288) - - - 1,921
      040 School LAND Trust Program 54,419 54,314 105 100.19% - 54,419 -
      042 Lunch-State Liquor Tax 3,718 40,000 (36,282) 9.30% - 3,718 3,949
      045 Library Books & Electronic Resource 44 530 (486) 8.33% - 44 40
      046 Teachers Materials & Supp. - 3,453 (3,453) - - - -
      047 Other State Revenue - 122,926 (122,926) - - - 34,203
      054 Teacher Salary Supplemental Progra - 3,600 (3,600) - - - (3,571)
    Total 021 State Revenue 330,598 3,528,999 (3,198,401) 9.37% - 330,598 276,627

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD

Current 
Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
FINAL

2 Months 
Prior
FINAL
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    071 Federal Revenue
      072 IDEA B- Disabled - 73,780 (73,780) - - - -
      074 National School Lunch Progam (Old) - 8,000 (8,000) - - - -
      078 National School Lunch Program - 147,300 (147,300) - - - 33,488
      079 Title I Disadvantaged - 41,543 (41,543) - - - 4,775
      080 Title II Teacher Improvement - 8,500 (8,500) - - - 8,671
      083 Non-USBE Federal Grants - 60,000 (60,000) - - - 4,247
    Total 071 Federal Revenue - 339,123 (339,123) - - - 51,181

  Total Revenue 347,203 3,975,572 (3,628,369) 8.73% 13,673 333,530 329,562

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD

Current 
Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
FINAL

2 Months 
Prior
FINAL
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   Expense
    102 Salaries 100
      103 Wages-Administration 43,477 312,310 (268,833) 13.92% 19,387 24,091 26,719
      105  Wages-Teachers 98,672 1,077,077 (978,405) 9.16% 98,272 400 5,556
      106 Wages-Teachers-Special Ed 10,439 135,900 (125,461) 7.68% 10,439 - (266)
      107 Wages-Substitute Teacher 687 7,000 (6,313) 9.82% 535 153 273
      108 Wages-Student Support  2,165 48,300 (46,135) 4.48% 2,165 - 644
      109 Wages-Admin Support Staff 14,300 105,500 (91,200) 13.55% 8,527 5,772 6,910
      110 Wages-Aides & Parapro 16,422 189,000 (172,578) 8.69% 16,109 313 4,171
      111 Wages-SpEd Aide & Parapro 7,913 126,277 (118,364) 6.27% 7,913 - 310
      113 Wages-Admin MAINT & OPS 8,615 50,000 (41,385) 17.23% 4,896 3,720 4,959
      115 Wages-Food Services 7,397 106,000 (98,603) 6.98% 7,328 68 385
    Total 102 Salaries 100 210,087 2,157,364 (1,947,277) 9.74% 175,570 34,517 49,661

    121 Benefits 200
      122 Retirement Programs 12,931 139,800 (126,869) 9.25% 11,513 1,419 23,357
      123 Social Security & Medicare Tax 13,626 145,484 (131,858) 9.37% 12,158 1,468 17,974
      124 Health Benefits 23,749 307,500 (283,751) 7.72% 22,604 1,145 39,155
      125 Unemployment W/C Insurance 2,928 18,350 (15,422) 15.96% 1,897 1,031 4,023
    Total 121 Benefits 200 53,234 611,134 (557,900) 8.71% 48,172 5,062 84,509

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD

Current 
Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
FINAL

2 Months 
Prior
FINAL
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    131 Purchased Prof & Tech Services 30
      133 Instructional Services - 3,200 (3,200) - - - 1,332
      134 Employee Training & Development - 14,400 (14,400) - - - -
      135 Education Support Services 9,987 147,000 (137,013) 6.79% 9,987 - 6,713
      137 Computer and Tech Services 7,916 44,000 (36,084) 17.99% 3,406 4,510 2,095
      138 Legal and Accounting - 15,500 (15,500) - - - 120
      139 Other Purchased Services 484 6,600 (6,116) 7.34% 428 56 75
    Total 131 Purchased Prof & Tech Servic 18,388 230,700 (212,312) 7.97% 13,821 4,566 10,334

    151 Purchased Property Services 400
      152 Utilities Expenses 3,990 20,000 (16,010) 19.95% 2,366 1,624 1,087
      153 Repair & Maint- Comp & Tech - 1,000 (1,000) - - - -
      154 Repair & Maint- Facilities & Custodial 92,150 140,000 (47,850) 65.82% 86,181 5,969 8,892
      157 Lease- Rent Expense 2,893 27,250 (24,357) 10.62% 1,009 1,884 1,225
    Total 151 Purchased Property Services  99,033 188,250 (89,217) 52.61% 89,557 9,477 11,204

    171 Other Purchased Services 500
      172 Transportation Services - 8,500 (8,500) - - - -
      173 Insurance Expense - 21,700 (21,700) - - - -
      174 Telephone & Internet 1,129 7,000 (5,871) 16.12% 566 563 559
      176 Postage & Mailing Expense 40 500 (460) 8.08% 22 19 -
      178 Copy and Print Services - 100 (100) - - - -
      179 Advertising- Administration 5 2,200 (2,195) 0.21% 5 - -
      180 Travel- Staff Travel & Mileage - 1,300 (1,300) - - - -
      181 Travel - Field Trips Expense - 4,000 (4,000) - - - -
    Total 171 Other Purchased Services 50 1,174 45,300 (44,126) 2.59% 592 581 559

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD

Current 
Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
FINAL

2 Months 
Prior
FINAL
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    191 Supplies
      192 Supplies- Classroom 2,750 21,000 (18,250) 13.10% 2,716 34 1,300
      193 Employee Motivation 363 3,000 (2,637) 12.11% 363 - -
      194 Employee Training Supplies - 500 (500) - - - -
      195 Special Ed 40 1,000 (960) 4.05% 40 - -
      196 Board Supplies 100 1,000 (900) 10.00% - 100 83
      197 Administration Supplies 436 5,000 (4,564) 8.72% 276 159 55
      199 Food and Supplies 8,893 109,000 (100,107) 8.16% 8,893 - 1,096
      200 Maintenance & Custodial Supplies 935 16,000 (15,065) 5.84% 712 223 1,692
      202 Energy-Electricity & Natural Gas 3,767 37,000 (33,233) 10.18% 1,884 1,883 2,393
      203 Textbooks & Software 2,303 32,500 (30,197) 7.08% 1,994 309 -
      204 Library Books & Supplies (591) 1,000 (1,591) -59.09% (591) - -
      205 Computer and Tech 16,252 48,267 (32,015) 33.67% 15,260 991 1,223
      207 Parent Committee (51) 7,500 (7,551) -0.67% (51) - 491
      208 Student Motivation 217 1,400 (1,183) 15.48% 217 - -
      209 Student Programs 815 4,800 (3,985) 16.98% 815 - 34
      210 Fund Raising - 9,000 (9,000) - - - -
    Total 191 Supplies 36,229 297,967 (261,738) 12.16% 32,529 3,700 8,366

    241 Other Objects 800
      242 Dues and Fees 1,800 7,300 (5,500) 24.66% 1,800 - -
      243 Interest Paid- Loans - 298,008 (298,008) - - - -
      244 Principal Paid- Loans - 110,000 (110,000) - - - -
    Total 241 Other Objects 800 1,800 415,308 (413,508) 0.43% 1,800 - -

  Total  Expense 419,944 3,946,023 (3,526,078) 10.64% 362,041 57,904 164,633

Total Net Income (Loss) (72,741) 29,549 (102,290) -246.17% (348,368) 275,626 164,929

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD

Current 
Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
FINAL

2 Months 
Prior
FINAL
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Adams, Jana 3524 08132022 08/13/2022 08/22/2022 24.94 Catwalk Keys 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu

$24.94

Amplify Education, Inc. 3485 08012022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 308.88 5th Grade curriculum 1641.10.5420 - Supplies-Textbooks:  

$308.88

Association of American Educators  EFT PR071522-212 07/25/2022 08/31/2022 66.00 AAE 19541.7. - Accrued Miscellaneous D
Association of American Educators  EFT PR073122-212 08/10/2022 08/31/2022 66.00 AAE 19541.7. - Accrued Miscellaneous D

$132.00

$132.00

Bleach, Kayla 3501 08092022 08/08/2022 08/10/2022 9.05 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Bleach, Kayla 3501 08092022 08/08/2022 08/10/2022 122.87 Classroom Supplies/Needles, Glossy Photo P 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  
Bleach, Kayla 3501 0810/2022 08/10/2022 08/10/2022 6.29 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Bleach, Kayla 3501 0810/2022 08/10/2022 08/10/2022 85.51 Classroom Supplies/Storage Bins, Jump Rope 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  

$223.72

$223.72

Boots, Christopher 3495 07262022 07/26/2022 08/01/2022 3.48 Sales Tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Boots, Christopher 3495 07262022 07/26/2022 08/01/2022 46.72 Custodial/Maintenance - Paint & Painting Sup 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu

$50.20

$50.20

CenturyLink 3502 08012022 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 195.51 Phone service for Aug 1530.25.5625 - Telephone & Internet

$195.51

Charter Co-Op of Utah 3503 2216 08/03/2022 08/10/2022 250.00 Charter Co-Op renewal 4340.31.8000 - Prof & Tech- Contrac

$250.00

Curriculum Associates, LLC 3504 282605.2 08/03/2022 08/10/2022 6,899.20 I-Ready math license 1670.10.5655 - Software: Instruct: D

$6,899.20

De Lage Landen Financial Service 3496 76873826 07/21/2022 08/01/2022 74.18 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
De Lage Landen Financial Service 3496 76873826 07/21/2022 08/01/2022 996.03 Lease pmt on copiers 1443.26.5619 - Rental-Comp & Tech

$1,070.21

De Lage Landen Financial Service 3518 77228811 08/01/2022 08/16/2022 53.52 Late Fee 1350.25.0005 - P&TContr Non-Prof  
De Lage Landen Financial Service 3518 77228811 08/01/2022 08/16/2022 74.18 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
De Lage Landen Financial Service 3518 77228811 08/01/2022 08/16/2022 996.03 Lease pmt on copiers 1443.26.5619 - Rental-Comp & Tech

$1,123.73

$2,193.94

Dental Select EFT 6507119 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 1,248.64 Premiums 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem U

$1,248.64

Dominion Energy 3497 07212022 07/21/2022 08/01/2022 31.28 Gas 1621.26.5619 - Supplies-Natural Ga
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Dominion Energy 3525 08182022 08/18/2022 08/22/2022 32.09 Gas 1621.26.5619 - Supplies-Natural Ga

$63.37

Drain Tech BP 22519625 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 210.00 Clean and Un-Clog 3 Drains 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,M

$210.00

Frogtummy 3499 RFT-104141 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 150.00 Monthly service fee 1351.25.5619 - Technical services-c

$150.00

Gulley, Susan 3505 173975 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 1.40 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Gulley, Susan 3505 173975 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 19.25 Blades 1610.10.0005 - Supplies-Classroom:  

$20.65

$20.65

Hargrove, Tarah BP 08102022 08/12/2022 08/16/2022 595.00 REFUND/Hendrix Chancey 41610.8001. - Income- Food Sales t

$595.00

Hofman, Geri 3526 08192022 08/19/2022 08/22/2022 2.17 Sales Tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Hofman, Geri 3526 08192022 08/19/2022 08/22/2022 29.99 Classroom Funds/Sound Wall Classroom Pho 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  
Hofman, Geri 3526 08192022B 08/19/2022 08/22/2022 4.34 Sales Tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Hofman, Geri 3526 08192022B 08/19/2022 08/22/2022 59.98 Classroom Funds/Phonic Tiles for Groups 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  

$96.48

$96.48

Houghton Mifflin Harcourt 3506 8000173823 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 1,647.00 HMH math 290 students 1641.10.0005 - Supplies-Textbooks:  

$1,647.00

Hub International 3507 2832442 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 450.00 Fees/Section 125 POP Doc FY23, Enhanced  1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem U

$450.00

InfoArmor, Inc 3498 4430Jul22 07/30/2022 08/01/2022 127.60 Monthly premium for July 1290.01.25 - Other Ben Unassigned

InfoArmor, Inc 3541 4430Aug22 08/29/2022 08/29/2022 127.60 Monthly premium for Aug 1290.01.25 - Other Ben Unassigned

$255.20

Internal Revenue Service EFT PR073122-37 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 1,752.80 Medicare Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed  
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR073122-37 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 3,984.16 Federal Income Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed  
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR073122-37 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 7,494.78 Social Security Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed  
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR081522-37 08/25/2022 08/29/2022 2,240.80 Medicare Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed  
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR081522-37 08/25/2022 08/29/2022 4,810.45 Federal Income Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed  
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR081522-37 08/25/2022 08/29/2022 9,581.40 Social Security Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed  

$29,864.39

$29,864.39

Kallista Remodeling & Constructio 3490 114 07/28/2022 08/01/2022 1,680.00 Repair/Broken Sprinkler under Asphalt and Re 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,M

Kallista Remodeling & Constructio 3527 81 08/01/2022 08/22/2022 100.00 Repair/Water Fountain/Inv DATED 3/10/2022 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,M
Kallista Remodeling & Constructio 3527 86 08/17/2022 08/22/2022 976.00 Repair/LeakyValve, Dig Up Leak in Sprinkler P 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,M

$1,076.00

$2,756.00
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KD Lawn Care LLC 3508 3905 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 800.00 Mowing and trimming 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,M

$800.00

Lammers, Christie 3519 08112022 08/11/2022 08/16/2022 7.21 Sales Tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Lammers, Christie 3519 08112022 08/11/2022 08/16/2022 114.65 Classroom Funds/Bulletin Board Supplies, Tre 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  
Lammers, Christie 3519 08122022 08/12/2022 08/16/2022 2.23 Sales Tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Lammers, Christie 3519 08122022 08/12/2022 08/16/2022 29.99 Classroom Funds/Teacher Planner 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  

$154.08

Lammers, Christie 3528 08162022 08/16/2022 08/22/2022 0.89 Sales Tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Lammers, Christie 3528 08162022 08/16/2022 08/22/2022 14.27 Classroom Funds/3 Prong Folders, Class Pict 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  

$15.16

$169.24

Les Olson 3491 EA1166742 07/21/2022 08/01/2022 887.80 Service & supply billing 1443.26.5619 - Rental-Comp & Tech

$887.80

Marlin Business Bank 3534 20014767 08/22/2022 08/22/2022 13.23 Property tax for 2021/True-Up 1442.26.5619 - Rental-equip & vehic

$13.23

McCammon, Camilla 3529 08172022 08/17/2022 08/22/2022 2.03 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
McCammon, Camilla 3529 08172022 08/17/2022 08/22/2022 29.06 Reimbursement/Library/4 Thrift Store Books 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books  

$31.09

McCammon, Camilla 3542 08262022 08/26/2022 08/29/2022 6.84 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
McCammon, Camilla 3542 08262022 08/26/2022 08/29/2022 100.25 Reimbursement/Library/Books 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books  

$107.09

$138.18

Morgan Pavement 3492 06022022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 81,440.90 Front Parking Lot Repair & Repavement 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,M

$81,440.90

NBS - National Benefit Services EFT 869858 08/31/2022 08/31/2022 75.00 fees 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem U
NBS - National Benefit Services EFT 871731 08/31/2022 08/31/2022 350.00 Annual Document Maintenance Fee FY23 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem U
NBS - National Benefit Services EFT CP323713 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 264.18 Claims paid 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem U
NBS - National Benefit Services EFT CP326411 08/31/2022 08/31/2022 1,280.78 Claims paid 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem U

$1,969.96

$1,969.96

Onward Technology 3500 69286 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 1,795.00 Monthly Support 1351.25.0005 - Technical services-c

$1,795.00

Pelorus Methods, Inc. 3509 220901 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 1,461.00 Software & support 1351.25.5619 - Technical services-c

$1,461.00

Pizza Pie Cafe Clinton 3530 2022819 08/19/2022 08/22/2022 391.50 Pizza 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for F

$391.50
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Platt, Lauren 3523 08102022 08/10/2022 08/16/2022 178.09 Back to School Staff Gifts & Birthday Gifts 1619.22.0005 - Parent Committee S
Platt, Lauren 3523 08102022B 08/10/2022 08/16/2022 70.00 Back to School/Teacher Breakfast 1619.22.0005 - Parent Committee S

$248.09

$248.09

Prieto, Stephanie 3520 08122022 08/12/2022 08/16/2022 40.48 Classroom Funds/Savier Chair & Post Its 1610.10.1205 - Supplies-Classroom:  

$40.48

Principal EFT 08022022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 1,492.45 Premiums for Aug 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem U

$1,492.45

Public Employees Health Program  3493 0123797614 07/20/2022 08/01/2022 18,805.62 July premium 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem U

Public Employees Health Program  3531 0123825908 08/20/2022 08/22/2022 17,388.52 Aug  premium 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem U

$36,194.14

Republic Services #493 3510 0493-000736850 07/26/2022 08/10/2022 898.54 Waste removal for July 1412.26.5619 - Utility-Disposal Srvc

$898.54

Riverdale City 3511 08012022 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 1,484.74 Water, sewer,etc. 1411.26.5619 - Utility-Water & Sewe

$1,484.74

Rocky Mountain Power 3512 08012022 08/01/2022 08/10/2022 1,851.69 Electric bill 1622.26.5619 - Supplies-Electricity:  

$1,851.69

Rumsey Hardwood Flooring 3494 498 07/21/2022 08/01/2022 3,802.20 Recoat gym floor 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,M

$3,802.20

S.T. Distributing LLC 3543 103073 08/12/2022 08/29/2022 104.56 Milk 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for F
S.T. Distributing LLC 3543 103092 08/16/2022 08/29/2022 209.11 Milk 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for F
S.T. Distributing LLC 3543 103180 08/23/2022 08/29/2022 235.36 Milk 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for F

$549.03

$549.03

Sage Sped Counsulting Inc. 3513 1062 08/02/2022 08/10/2022 4,560.00 Consulting services for SPED June 1340.21.1205 - P&T Contr SSS Sup

$4,560.00

Secure Instant Payments, LLC 3514 14916 07/31/2022 08/10/2022 19.95 Monthly service fee for July 4350.25.0005 - P&TContr Non-Prof  

$19.95

Spangler, Tracy 3515 08032022 08/03/2022 08/10/2022 4.43 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Spangler, Tracy 3515 08032022 08/03/2022 08/10/2022 59.45 Classroom Funds/Plastic Folders 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  
Spangler, Tracy 3515 08042022 08/04/2022 08/10/2022 1.36 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Spangler, Tracy 3515 08042022 08/04/2022 08/10/2022 18.74 Classroom Funds/Reading Skill of the Day Bu 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  

$83.98

Spangler, Tracy 3521 08122022 08/12/2022 08/16/2022 23.24 Classroom Funds/Yum Earth & Animal Sticker 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  

$107.22
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Stolhand, Kathleen 3539 08232022 08/23/2022 08/29/2022 25.00 Reimbursement/Background Check 1350.25.5625 - P&TContr Non-Prof  

$25.00

Strawberry Communications, LLC EFT 08022022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 370.35 Phone service 1530.25.5625 - Telephone & Internet

$370.35

Transamerica (401K) EFT PR073122-36 08/10/2022 08/12/2022 83.20 401K - Loan 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR073122-36 08/10/2022 08/12/2022 470.66 401K - ROTH 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR073122-36 08/10/2022 08/12/2022 1,489.08 401K - Employer Match  19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR073122-36 08/10/2022 08/12/2022 2,200.00 401K - Insurance Waiver 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR073122-36 08/10/2022 08/12/2022 2,385.66 401K employer profit sharing 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR073122-36 08/10/2022 08/12/2022 2,411.40 401K - Pre Tax 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR081522-36 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 83.20 401K - Loan 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR081522-36 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 487.92 401K - ROTH 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR081522-36 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 1,568.71 401K - Employer Match  19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR081522-36 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 2,200.00 401K - Insurance Waiver 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR081522-36 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 2,462.70 401K employer profit sharing 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR081522-36 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 2,564.32 401K - Pre Tax 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(

$18,406.85

$18,406.85

Truly Nolen Pest Control 3522 398211199 08/03/2022 08/16/2022 71.00 Pest control spray 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,M

Truly Nolen Pest Control 3540 398211835 08/25/2022 08/29/2022 71.00 Pest control spray 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,M

$142.00

Utah Association of Public Charter  3532 2022/2023-75 08/01/2022 08/22/2022 1,800.00 Per Student/membership dues/75% down pmt 1810.10.0005 - Dues & Fees-Instruc

$1,800.00

Utah State Board of Education 3516 014997 06/30/2022 08/10/2022 7,894.75 RETURN/Teacher Bonuses for Extra Assignm 14500.7226 - Federal - Teacher Bon

$7,894.75

Utah State Tax Commission EFT PR073122-38 08/10/2022 08/11/2022 2,436.31 State Income Tax 19540.1. - Accrued State Withholdin
Utah State Tax Commission EFT PR081522-38 08/25/2022 08/29/2022 3,041.03 State Income Tax 19540.1. - Accrued State Withholdin

$5,477.34

$5,477.34

Waterford Institute 3517 8853 08/03/2022 08/10/2022 6,000.00 Waterford Early Learning: Reading Early Stud 1670.10.5655 - Software: Instruct: D

$6,000.00

Wilson, Veronica 3533 08192022 08/19/2022 08/22/2022 4.57 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Wilson, Veronica 3533 08192022 08/19/2022 08/22/2022 152.32 Reimbursement/Food/Dorittos, Ham, Lettuce, 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for F

$156.89

$156.89

Workers Compensation Fund (WC EFT 08012022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 1,167.25 Worker's comp 1290.01.25 - Other Ben Unassigned

$1,167.25

$229,390.89
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Amazon JACC 0120222 08/29/2022 08/29/2022 14.99 Custodial/Maintenance m- Sink Supply Line 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Amazon JACC 0374630 08/26/2022 08/26/2022 204.84 Library/Books 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books  
Amazon JACC 1374655 08/16/2022 08/16/2022 6.99 Library/Dot Sticker Labels 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books  
Amazon JACC 1697843 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 16.10 Thermometer 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food  
Amazon JACC 1761837 08/09/2022 08/09/2022 37.96 Milk Straws 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food  
Amazon JACC 2267469 08/29/2022 08/29/2022 28.32 Classroom Funds/Playground Balls & Pump 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  
Amazon JACC 2649015 08/17/2022 08/17/2022 26.98 Library/2 Books 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books  
Amazon JACC 2968256 08/10/2022 08/10/2022 34.49 Business Office Supplies/Window Envelopes 1610.24.5625 - Supplies-Admin: Ad
Amazon JACC 4053801 08/31/2022 08/31/2022 147.00 Foaming Soap 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Amazon JACC 4088261 08/29/2022 08/29/2022 14.61 Library/Books 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books  
Amazon JACC 4425845 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 29.98 Classroom Funds/Timer & Labels 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom:  
Amazon JACC 4769836 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 15.99 Plastic coils 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food  
Amazon JACC 5363408 08/26/2022 08/26/2022 68.93 Custodial/Maintenance - Glass Cleaner 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Amazon JACC 5612207 08/26/2022 08/26/2022 59.99 Custodial/Maintenance - Blue Gloves 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Amazon JACC 5726635 08/26/2022 08/26/2022 55.00 Custodial/Maintenance - Blue Gloves 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Amazon JACC 6414626 08/18/2022 08/18/2022 16.49 Admin Supplies/Red Copy Paper-YOU ROCK  1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K1
Amazon JACC 7494610 08/10/2022 08/10/2022 10.98 Business Office Supplies/For Deposit Only Sta 1610.24.5625 - Supplies-Admin: Ad
Amazon JACC 8445818 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 19.95 Erase Menu Board 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food  
Amazon JACC 8530667 08/26/2022 08/26/2022 120.20 Custodial/Maintenance - Foaming Hand Soap 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Amazon JACC 9182608 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 9.34 Custodial/Maintenance - Battery for Sink in Ra 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Amazon JACC 9340261 08/16/2022 08/16/2022 82.57 Admin Supplies/Laminate Rolls, Pink Paper-A 1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K1
Amazon JACC 9617815 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 32.52 Library/Carpet Mark-Its 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books  
Amazon JACC 9789069 08/16/2022 08/16/2022 59.99 Admin Supplies/Toner for Business Office Prin 1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K1

$1,114.21

Core Knowledge Foundation JACC 33642 08/18/2022 08/18/2022 37.80 5th Grade curriculum/Iliad & the Odyssey Boo 1641.10.0005 - Supplies-Textbooks:  

$37.80

Dick Kearsley Service Center JACC 215879 08/18/2022 08/18/2022 802.00 Freezer Maintenance 4432.31.8000 - Pur Rep&Mnt: Comp

$802.00

Etsy JACC 3118203007 08/03/2022 08/03/2022 1.56 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Etsy JACC 3118203007 08/03/2022 08/03/2022 26.48 Admin/Shirts for Teachers 1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K1

$28.04

Facebook JACC 08182022 08/18/2022 08/18/2022 4.71 Advertising 1540.23.5625 - Advertising-SSSWA:  

$4.71

Home Depot JACC 08012022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 1.12 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Home Depot JACC 08012022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 14.97 Custodial/Maintenance - Solenoid for Sprinkler 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Home Depot JACC 08022022 08/02/2022 08/02/2022 0.36 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Home Depot JACC 08022022 08/02/2022 08/02/2022 4.92 Custodial/Maintenance - Sprinkler Pipe, Coupl 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Home Depot JACC 08092022 08/09/2022 08/09/2022 0.77 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Home Depot JACC 08092022 08/09/2022 08/09/2022 10.28 Custodial/Maintenance - Velcro/Door Pad Rep 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Home Depot JACC 44303330 08/26/2022 08/26/2022 25.06 Custodial/Maintenance - White Polishing Floor  1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu

$57.48

Lowe's JACC 08012022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 3.45 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Lowe's JACC 08012022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 46.32 Custodial/Maintenance - Floor Cleaner 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu

$49.77
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Music Theatre JACC 9762278 08/20/2022 08/20/2022 815.00 School Musical / Disney's The Little Mermaid J 1618.21.0005 - Supplies-Student Pr

$815.00

Office Depot JACC 255084563 08/08/2022 08/08/2022 750.80 Copy Paper 1610.10.0005 - Supplies-Classroom:  
Office Depot JACC 77064932 08/26/2022 08/26/2022 98.99 Custodial/Maintenance - Hand Soap 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu

$849.79

Ribbons Galore JACC 189059 08/31/2022 08/31/2022 216.72 Honor Roll and Charater ribbons 1611.10.0005 - Supplies-Student Mo

$216.72

Teachers Pay Teachers JACC 199700241 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 7.37 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Teachers Pay Teachers JACC 199700241 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 99.00 Library/Fundle Full Year Library Curriculum 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books  

$106.37

Tees2urdoor.com JACC 979019 08/03/2022 08/03/2022 27.07 Sales Tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Tees2urdoor.com JACC 979019 08/03/2022 08/03/2022 363.19 Shirts for Teachers 1611.24.0005 - Supplies-Employee  

$390.26

USPS JACC 08122022 08/12/2022 08/12/2022 9.25 Postage/Student IEP 1531.25.5625 - Postage: Admin Cos
USPS JACC 08192022 08/19/2022 08/19/2022 16.10 Postage/Student IEP 1531.25.5625 - Postage: Admin Cos
USPS JACC 08252022 08/25/2022 08/25/2022 -3.45 Postage/Student IEP 1531.25.5625 - Postage: Admin Cos

$21.90

Walmart JACC 08012022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 1.67 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Walmart JACC 08012022 08/01/2022 08/01/2022 22.38 Admin Supplies/Ethernet Cord-Melissa, Door  1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K1
Walmart JACC 08022022 08/02/2022 08/02/2022 -14.94 Admin Supplies/Ethernet Cord-Melissa, Door  1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K1
Walmart JACC 08022022 08/02/2022 08/02/2022 -1.11 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Walmart JACC 08032022 08/03/2022 08/03/2022 22.99 Admin Supplies/Ethernet Cord-Melissa Wood,  1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K1
Walmart JACC 08032022B 08/03/2022 08/03/2022 14.94 Admin Supplies/Ethernet Cord-Melissa 1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K1
Walmart JACC 08042022 08/04/2022 08/04/2022 10.84 Custodial/Maintenance - Clear Texture for Wall 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cu
Walmart JACC 08102022 08/10/2022 08/10/2022 94.38 Guardian/Popsicles, Icee Mix, Philly Swirl 1619.22.0005 - Parent Committee S

$151.15

$151.15

$4,645.20
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